502641078 01/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2687686

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/10/2008	03/10/2008		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	7.			
		Name	Execution Date		
NETWORK APPLIA	ANCE, INC.	Hamo	03/10/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name: NETAPP, INC.					
Street Address:		495 EAST JAVA DRIVE			
City:	SUNNYVALE	SUNNYVALE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94089				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	Number		
Application Number: 13649		13649867	867		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fay Number	(400)			
Fax Number: (408)236-6641 Email: assignment@mpkpatentlaw.com					
		Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessfi	ul.		
Correspondent Name: MAHAMEDI PARADICE KREISMAN LLP					
Address Line 1: 1901 S. BASCOM AVE.					
Address Line 2: SUITE 600					
Address Line 4:	CAN	IPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	NETP.P100C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAUANA TEIXEIRA			
Signature:		/Lauana Teixeira/			
Date:					

Total Attachments: 5 source=NETP_P100C1_Merger#page1.tif source=NETP_P100C1_Merger#page2.tif source=NETP_P100C1_Merger#page3.tif

source=NETP_P100C1_Merger#page4.tif source=NETP_P100C1_Merger#page5.tif

Appendix A

Attorney Docket Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Client Docket Number
2703.001US1	12/112,000	April 30, 2008	P01-3990
2703.002US1	12/013,953	January 14, 2008	P01-3996
2703.003US1	12/113,074	April 30, 2008	P01-3654
2703.005US1	12/110,631	April 28, 2008	P01-3995
2703.006US1	12/112,009	April 30, 2008	P01-3921
2703.010US1	12/264,779	November 04, 2008	P01-4378

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETAPP NC CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NETWORK APPLIANCE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NETAPP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3452743 8100M

080301327

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6438690

DATE: 03-10-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 03/10/2008 FILED 06:23 PM 03/10/2008 SRV 080301327 - 3452743 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

NETAPP NC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

NETWORK APPLIANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Network Appliance, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 1st day of November, 2001, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation is organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of NetApp NC Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Sub") incorporated on the 6th day of March, 2008, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- That the Corporation determined to merge Sub into itself (the "Merger") by the resolutions of its board of directors attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, duly adopted on March 3, 2008.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 253(b) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware the name of the corporation surviving the merger shall be NetApp, Inc.
- 5. The Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 10 day of March, 2008.

ř	NETWORK APPLIANCE, INC.			
	By: /s/ Andrew Kryder			
eseti Sari	Name: Andrew Kryder			
	Title: Secretary			

4121356_1.DOC

EXHIBIT A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Network Appliance, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Merger with NetApp NC Corporation.

WHEREAS: The Company owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of NetApp NC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Merger Sub").

WHEREAS: The Board desires that Merger Sub merge with and into the Company and that the Company possess itself of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Merger Sub.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board hereby authorizes the merger of Merger Sub with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective date of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed from "Network Appliance, Inc." to "NetApp, Inc." pursuant to Section 253(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective date of the Merger, the Company shall assume any and all assets, obligations and liabilities of Merger Sub pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each outstanding share of capital stock of Merger Sub will be canceled and extinguished upon the effectiveness of the Merger, and no consideration shall be issued in exchange therefor.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Company be and hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Merger Sub with and into the Company and assume Merger Sub's liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Merger of Merger Sub with and into the Company shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as provided for therein.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A be and hereby is approved and adopted in all respects.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company ("Certificate of Incorporation")

C:WiForthNPAI_IBZUJEM121356_1.DOC

in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company; provided, however, that the amendment to Article 1 of said Certificate of Incorporation as is effected by the merger is as follows: "The name of this corporation is NetApp, Inc.".

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective time of the Merger, the directors and officers of the Company, as constituted immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall continue to be the directors and officers of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each stock certificate evidencing the ownership of each share of Common Stock of the Company issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall continue to evidence ownership of the shares of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each stock certificate evidencing the ownership of Common Stock of Company issued anytime after the effective time of the merger shall be in the form of the stock certificate to be approved by the appropriate officers of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Board hereby authorizes, directs and empowers the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, for and on behalf of the Company, to take any and all such actions, and prepare, execute and deliver any and all such documents, including filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merget, as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the foregoing resolutions, and hereby ratifies and confirms any and all actions taken heretofore to accomplish such purposes.

C:WiPorthPALIBZUIE4121356_1.DOC